

**PRODUCT NAME:** Knorr Jamaican Jerk 4-1/2 Gal

**ITEM #:** 10048001916675

**UPC #:** 48001916678

**DU #:** 4800191667

**INGREDIENT LIST:**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, BROWN SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), SPICES (CHIPOTLE CHILI PEPPER, ALLSPICE, CUMIN, CAYENNE PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER, THYME), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GARLIC, ONION POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, LACTIC ACID, PAPRIKA, SODIUM BENZOATE AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (USED TO PROTECT QUALITY), MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN LECITHIN.

ALLERGEN\DIET LIST: CONTAINS SOY AND WHEAT.

**GLUTEN FREE STATUS:**

No

**ORGANIC:**

No

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

USA

**CLAIMS:**

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient -0g Trans Fat per serving -See Nutrition Information for Sodium Content. - Great For: Grilling • Marinating • Glazing -Look for inner quality seal / Refrigerate after opening -No MSG Added Except those naturally occurring glutamates in yeast extract -Not a significant source of cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium and potassium. -Nutrition Facts Panel Format: Simplified with Not a significant source of statement -

**ON-PACK NUTRITION:**

Nutrient	Per 100 g	Serving size 2 Tbsp (30g) 30.145 g	Dietary guidelines (RDA) 30.145 g
Calories	120 kcal	35 kcal	
Total Fat	0.5 g	0 g	0%
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 g	0%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 mg	0%
Sodium	990 mg	300 mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	8 g	3%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0 g	0%
Total Sugars	20 g	6 g	
Includes Added Sugars	20 g	6 g	12%
Protein	2 g	0 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	40 mg	0 mg	0%
Iron	1.2 mg	0.4 mg	2%
Potassium	220 mg	0 mg	0%

**ALLERGEN:**

Property	Value
Cereals cont. Gluten and Prod. thereof	CONTAINS
Egg and products thereof	FREE FROM
Fish and products thereof	FREE FROM
Milk and thereof (including lactose)	FREE FROM
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sesame Seeds and prods.	FREE FROM
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE FROM
Soybeans and products thereof	CONTAINS
Sulphite	FREE FROM
Nuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Treenuts	FREE FROM